hereby agree (to) pay to the Bank in Colombo the moneys herein mentioned ten 

days after demand in writing is made on us  

Provided always that the total liability ultimately enforceable against us under 

this guarantee shall not exceed Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty Million Five 

Hundred Thousand Only (Rs. 220,500,000/-), together with all interest thereon 

computed from the date on which such demand in writing shall have been made 

by the Bank and at such rate or rates as may be fixed or determined from time to 

time by the General Manager of the Colombo office of the Bank or other officer